Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)

0



103459377

U.S. PTO 11/977995

U.S. Department of COMMERCE 10/25/2007 United States Patent and Trademark Office

)VER SHEET

Atty. Docket No. 0594.0296

)NLY To the Director of the U.S. Patents and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Adiel Abileah Name: Planar Systems, Inc. Willem den Boer Internal Address: Additional name of conveying party(ies) attached?
Yes
No Street Address: 1195 NW Compton Drive 3. Nature of conveyance: Execution Date(s) 2/27/2003; 2/27/2003 **Assignment** Merger City: Beaverton Security Agreement Change of Name State: OR ☐ Government Interest Assignment Country: US Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License Other _ Additional Name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): This document is being filed together with a new application. A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) 11/977995 10/29/2307 EHAILE1 00300041 11977995 40.68 OP Le flibbel Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No 6. Total number of applications and patents 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed: involved: 1 Name: Kevin L. Russell 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ <u>40</u> Internal Address: Chernoff, Vilhauer, McClung & Authorized to be charged by credit card Stenzel Authorized to be charged to deposit account Street Address: 601 SW Second Avenue, Suite 1600 None required (government interest not affecting title) City: Portland 8. Payment Information Zip: 97204 State: OR a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers _ Phone Number: 503-227-5631 Expiration Date Fax Number: 503-228-4373 b. Deposit Account Number 03-1550 Email Address: Authorized User Name Chernoff, Vilhauer 9. Signature: October 25, 2007 Signature Kevin L. Russell

> Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to: Mall Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

Name of Person Signing

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Adiel Abileah whose address is 9605 NW Engleman Street, Portland, Oregon 97229, and Willem den Boer whose address is 2721 NE Charlois Drive, Hillsboro, Oregon 97124; and are the joint inventors of an invention entitled: LIGHT SENSITIVE DISPLAY, for which we executed an application for United States Letters Patent;

WHEREAS, Planar Systems, Inc. organized under the laws of the State of Oregon, having a place of business at 1195 NW Compton Drive, Beaverton, Oregon 97006, is desirous of acquiring an interest therein:

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over to Planar Systems, Inc. the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention, patent application and patent rights throughout the world, including foreign patent priority rights; said invention, application and letters patent in this or any foreign country, and all divisions, continuations, reissues and extensions thereof, to be held and enjoyed by Planar Systems, Inc. for its own use and benefit, and for its successors and assigns to the full end of the term for which letters patent may be granted in this or any foreign country, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this assignment and sale not been made, and covenant that each of us have full right so to do, and agree that each will communicate to Planar Systems, Inc. or its successors and assigns, any facts known to us respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths, and do everything possible to aid Planar Systems, Inc., its successors and assigns to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in this or any foreign country.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, we have executed this Assignment.

Dated: 27-Feb-2003	Adi Afrilash
Name of joint inventor	Adiel Abileah
Dated: 2/27/03 Name of joint inventor	Willem den Boer

ASSIGNMENT

RECORDED: 10/25/2007

I

PATENT REEL: 020084 FRAME: 0659